
RESOLUTION NO. 2017-11-15-65 

BE IT RESOLVED that appropriations for the Fiscal Year 2017-18 Budget by the Lane Transit District 
Board of Directors be amended as indicated below: 

2017-18 Summary of Supplemental Budget 

Increase 
Adopted (Decrease) Amended 

Capital Projects Fund 
Requiremants: 

Santa Clara Commu:nityTransit Ce:nter 0 1,100,000 1,100,000 
Fleet & FM Crew Building'81anWJo<j 0 3,485,175 3,485,175 
Franklin 8-oulevan:li Phase 1 Transit Stations 500,000 (250,000) 250,000 
M o:flin gAh-ead 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 
West Eu gen.e E mX Extensio·n 4,600,000 4,863,000 9,463,000 
Cnm merce Street Connect Bridge 0 471,000 471,000 
WillowCreok 1,400,000 (631,400) 768,600 
M ajn Stre:et-f,, r:;,/ay Transportation S1u{W/ 0 167,168 167,168 
River Roa,d! Transit Community Implementation Plan 0 294,000 294,000 
18th &Oak Patch TrafficSig:nal 0 225,000 .225,000 
NW E ugene/LLC Trarisit Study 1,500,000 (1,500,000) 0 
Baldy View Bus Only Lano 0 0 0 
Fare Management System 0 0 0 
Revemr-e Vehide:s.- Fixed Ro-ute 4,200,000 0 4,200,000 
Revenue Ve hid es. - Ao::essi ble Services. 1,549,508 170,903 1,720,411 
Support Vehicles 200,000 (172,748) 27,252 
Station5i Shelters & Facilities 3,877,795 (3,877,795) 0 
Computer H·ardY1are & S0ftW:1re 260,000 (16,730) 243,270 
Intelligent Transportation S~ems. 197,397 (197,397) 0 
Transit Security Projects 225,000 (225,000) 0 
Communications Equipment 0 0 0 
Sho,p Equipment 0 0 0 
Replacement Parts 0 625,000 625,000 
Spa.re Parts for Ve·hicle-s 0 345,000 345,000 
Com preh-ensive Operations. Analysis 0 250,000 250,000 
Facilites .Assessment 0 0 0 
Contingency 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 
M iscellaneo.us Equipment 1,238,000 (1,038,000) 200,000 
Reserve fur Fu1ure Capttal 1,000,000 2,855,264 3,855,264 

Total Requirements $20 747700 8 942440 $29 690 140 

Resources 
Beginning, Working Capfial 0 6,434,329 6,434,329 
Transfer from General Fune! 5,273,562 (0) 5,273,562 
Federal Assistance 12,724,138 367,948 13,092,086 
State Assistance 2,750,000 1,980,815 4,730,815 
Local AsSistance 0 159,3.48 159,348 

Increase in Resources- Capital Projects Fund $20,747,700 8,942,440 $29,690,140 

Adopted by the Lane Transit District Board of Directors on the __j_§_ day of November , 2017. 


